

F

ITEM NO.15(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15712/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2008 in LPA No.747/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAIN MEDICAL INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay B., Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co., A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned for four weeks to file counter
affidavit.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|