

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15712/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2008 in LPA No.747/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAIN MEDICAL INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )(for final disposal)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Shafali Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B.Saharya,Adv.for  
M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, the respondents are directed to refund the  
amount paid by the petitioner for allotment of the plot within  
one month from today with an interest at the rate of 12% from  
the date of the last deposit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[VINOD KULVI]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR